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Nursery Places 2024/25 
Our very popular nursery, which has an excellent             
reputation, is finalising applications for September. We        
admit children in the Autumn term after their third birthday. 
We provide 15 hours care in either morning or afternoon 
sessions.  
In addition, since September 2017, we are able to offer 30 
hour free provision for parents who are eligible for this 
funding.  
In brief, the free full-time provision is for working parents 
who both earn more than approximately £150 a week.  
For single parents it is just the one parent who needs to be 
earning.  
For more information please refer to: 
www.gov.uk/30-hours-free-childcare. 

Special Mentions Assembly 
One of the highlights of a normal school week is our Special Mentions Assembly on 
a Friday. In the assembly, we celebrate all the good things that have been happening  
throughout the week.  
After the half term break we will be holding two special, Special Mentions            
Assemblies, where parents can attend and see what has been going on. 
Foundation and Key Stage One parents are invited to come on Friday 23rd February 
at 2:30pm in the hall (THIS FRIDAY). 
Key Stage Two parents are invited to come on Friday 1st March at 2:30pm in the 
hall. 
We hope you can make it. 

This week there will be an audit on those pupils who 
are persistently late. Please support your child by    
ensuring they are here by 8:50am. 



 

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 23rd February Special Mentions KS1 Parents 2:30pm 

Friday 1st March Special Mentions KS2 Parents 2:30pm 

Wednesday 6th March to Friday 8th 
March 

Year Four Manor Adventure 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Thursday 14th March EASTER BINGO 

Friday 15th March Comic Relief Day 

Wednesday 20th March Parents Evening (Early) 

Thursday 21st March Parents Evening  (Late) 

Friday 22nd March Last day of the Easter Term 

Monday 8th April Beginning of the Summer Term 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday 

Monday 13th May –Thursday 16th 
May 

Year Six SAT’s. All children must be in 
school 

Class Photographs   Thursday 29th February  
 
As it should be everyday, please make sure your child 
is in full uniform, including black school shoes. 
Thank you 

Class Assemblies 
Wednesday 9:10am 
All families and friends are welcome.  
Pre school children are welcome to  attend,   
however if they start to make a noise please be 
ready to remove them from the hall. Any         
distraction is not fair on the children who have 
worked so hard.  
Thank you. 

Wednesday 28th February 1LB 

Wednesday 6th March 2AP 

Wednesday 13th March 5CD 

Wednesday 20th March 6BW 

Wednesday 17th April 1KH 

Wednesday 24th April 5CC 

School Meal Costs 
I have been informed by Educaterers, our school 
dinner provider, that there will be an increase in 
schools meals by 23 pence to £2.65 a day. This 
will commence at the beginning of the summer 
term.  
This means those purchasing a meal everyday 
for the week will now have to pay £13.25. This 
is obviously linked to external costs beyond their control. 


